From: Mclntyre, Julie

To: Radke, Bill; Harden, Tasha
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] FW: Tucson 1 2 & 3 SWP Gates
Date: Monday, August 31, 2020 10:36:17 AM

FYI - noted you were not on here....

Julie Mcintyre, PhD (she/her/hers)

Assistant Field Supervisor

Arizona Ecological Services - Tucson Field Office
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

201 N. Bonita Avenue, Suite 141

Tucson, AZ 85745

Cell: 602.525.4470
Currently teleworking

From: Range, Brent K <brent_range@ios.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 31, 2020 6:46 AM

To: Stonum, Scott E <Scott_Stonum@nps.gov>; Reagan, Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>; Valentine,
Julie A <jvalentine@blm.gov>; Slone, Sid <sid_slone@fws.gov>; Lopez, Jayme M
<j06lopez@blm.gov>; Sobiech, Scott <scott_sobiech@fws.gov>; Cheek, Janet E <jcheek@blm.gov>;
Chatterton, Michael (Ryan) R <mrchatterton@blm.gov>; Cooke, Scott C <scooke@blm.gov>;
Mclntyre, Julie <julie_mcintyre@fws.gov>

Cc:— _>; Connor, Mary K SPB
<Mary.K.Connor@usace.army.mil>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] FW: Tucson 1 2 & 3 SWP Gates

For those outside of Tucson area use as reference for design.

Brent K. Range

Program Manager - Inter-agency Borderland Coordinator and Field Communications
Office of the Secretary

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C Street NW - Room 5128

Washington D.C.

20240

Cell: 202-897-7206

Office: 202-208-7431

Privileged and Confidential

rrom: DINDIGIS] DIOADIGICN
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2020 12:43 AM
g ©) 00| _ ; DICHOIGIONN '
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RIDIOIDIONN -DIONOI0IC N - Ranee, Brent k

<brent_range@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Tucson 1 2 & 3 SWP Gates
Importance: High

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening
attachments, or responding.

Photos of the small wildlife passages installed.

From: Lee, Sang P CIV USARMY CESPN (USA) <Sang.P.lee@usace.army.mil>
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2020 3:53 PM

To- DICHIGISHN -DICNCIC/C N
e EIDNDIGIS) {DIONOIGISI - o' o e, \/esle) A

<Wesley.A.Blacketer@usace.army.mil>; Brown, Keely N SPB <Keely.N.Brown@usace.army.mil>;
Englert, Kathleen J CIV USARMY CENWO (USA) <Kathleen.J.Englert@usace.arm .mi|>;m
I IO OISR - /s ycr, Srandon P8 )
<Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil>

Subject: Tucson 1 2 & 3 SWP Gates

Importance: High

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of DHS. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize
and/or trust the sender. Contact the CBP Security Operations Center with questions or concerns.

Good morning Jim,

Please refer to attached pictures as first picture is what’s installed at the Lukeville (Tucson 1 2) at
one location. The following two pictures are from Douglas mockup. Where one picture replicate
what’s installed at Lukeville before ears are cut off. Second picture is we cut the lower portion of C-
channel so that bottom of SWP could be flush with ground level. One issue is that we do have slight
exposure of bollard grout at the bottom.

Please look over and let us know NLT COB 29 Aug of you and others of envisioned SWP as the
Douglas is ready to install them beginning next Monday. Thank you.

v/r,

Sang P. Lee

Project Engineer

South Pacific Border District, USACE
Douglas, AZ

Cell: 415-360-4831
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